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Angry Hymen - Tony Wojo
Peyton Manning QB IND vs NYJ  * 329.55 21.97
Thomas Jones RB NYJ @ IND  * 174.95 11.66
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DEN  * 110.52 7.37
Randy Moss WR NWE vs JAC  * 203.23 13.55
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs SEA  * 139.38 9.29
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS  * 192.87 12.86
Fred Davis TE WAS vs DAL  * 90.62 6.04
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ CHI  * 118.00 7.87
Stephen Cooper LB SDG @ TEN  * 101.50 6.77
Curtis Lofton LB ATL vs BUF  * 122.00 8.13
David Hawthorne LB SEA @ GNB  * 114.00 7.60
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ GNB 167.14 11.14
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs KAN 141.84 9.46
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ ATL 129.50 8.63
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ CLE 53.15 3.54
Steve Slaton RB HOU @ MIA 113.78 7.59
Bernard Berrian WR MIN @ CHI 90.26 6.02
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR vs TAM 82.83 5.52
Mason Crosby K GNB vs SEA 124.50 8.30
Will Witherspoon LB PHI vs DEN 97.00 6.47

Bitch It Aint Gonna Suck Itself - Jon Rombotis
Donovan McNabb QB PHI vs DEN  * 257.57 17.17
Steven Jackson RB STL @ ARI  * 163.82 10.92
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NYG  * 147.36 9.82
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ PHI  * 122.19 8.15
Terrell Owens WR BUF @ ATL  * 115.04 7.67
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs STL  * 138.36 9.22
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ TEN  * 162.15 10.81
John Carney K NOR vs TAM  * 89.00 5.93
James Harrison LB PIT vs BAL  * 103.00 6.87
D.J. Williams LB DEN @ PHI  * 123.50 8.23
Brian Cushing LB HOU @ MIA  * 141.00 9.40
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ GNB 167.14 11.14
Carnell Williams RB TAM @ NOR 123.70 8.25
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ ATL 129.50 8.63
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM 143.43 9.56
Santana Moss WR WAS vs DAL 109.85 7.32
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DEN 189.78 12.65
Earl Bennett WR CHI vs MIN 95.80 6.39
Tony Scheffler TE DEN @ PHI 57.12 3.81
Daryl Smith LB JAC @ NWE 107.50 7.17

Blasian Weenus Jerk Sock - Mark Lowe
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs SEA  * 365.94 24.40
Laurence Maroney RB NWE vs JAC  * 116.92 7.79
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CHI  * 234.90 15.66
Matt Forte RB CHI vs MIN  * 143.81 9.59
Steve Smith WR NYG vs CAR  * 172.91 11.53
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs NYJ  * 104.24 6.95
Brent Celek TE PHI vs DEN  * 144.75 9.65
Nick Folk K DAL @ WAS  * 90.00 6.00
D.J. Williams LB DEN @ PHI  * 123.50 8.23
Darren Sharper DB NOR vs TAM  * 122.00 8.13
Charles Woodson DB GNB vs SEA  * 135.00 9.00
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs BAL 279.50 18.63
Chester Taylor RB MIN @ CHI 83.44 5.56
Mike Bell RB NOR vs TAM 73.80 4.92
Santana Moss WR WAS vs DAL 109.85 7.32
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ @ IND 100.81 6.72
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ CIN 87.81 5.85
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DEN 189.78 12.65
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS 118.78 7.92
Danieal Manning DB CHI vs MIN 99.00 6.60

Casa De Negro Dildo's - Josh Tully
Brett Favre QB MIN @ CHI  * 306.57 20.44
Steven Jackson RB STL @ ARI  * 163.82 10.92
Carnell Williams RB TAM @ NOR  * 123.70 8.25
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ PIT  * 150.99 10.07
Roy Williams WR DAL @ WAS  * 100.72 6.71
Santonio Holmes WR PIT vs BAL  * 151.57 10.10
Zach Miller TE OAK @ CLE  * 97.19 6.48
Jay Feely K NYJ @ IND  * 113.00 7.53
London Fletcher LB WAS vs DAL  * 126.50 8.43
Kirk Morrison LB OAK @ CLE  * 121.50 8.10
Oshiomogho Atogwe DB STL @ ARI  * 88.50 5.90
David Garrard QB JAC @ NWE 212.61 14.17
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS 293.86 19.59
Jamal Lewis RB CLE vs OAK 47.16 3.14
Derrick Ward RB TAM @ NOR 68.48 4.57
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs TAM 116.80 7.79
Joey Galloway WR PIT vs BAL 8.19 0.55
Laveranues Coles WR CIN vs KAN 89.35 5.96
Antonio Bryant WR TAM @ NOR 78.45 5.23
Adrian Wilson DB ARI vs STL 107.50 7.17

Chad Chocha Stinco - Dustin Rakos
Trent Edwards QB BUF @ ATL  * 69.22 4.61
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ NWE  * 243.67 16.24
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs BAL  * 143.50 9.57
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs NYJ  * 195.51 13.03
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs STL  * 138.36 9.22
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ TEN  * 171.74 11.45
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ CHI  * 117.54 7.84
David Akers K PHI vs DEN  * 141.00 9.40
Keith Brooking LB DAL @ WAS  * 103.50 6.90
Lance Briggs LB CHI vs MIN  * 107.50 7.17
Jon Beason LB CAR @ NYG  * 147.50 9.83
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs BUF 197.43 13.16
Michael Turner RB ATL vs BUF 122.92 8.19
Ryan Moats RB HOU @ MIA 72.03 4.80
Jerious Norwood RB ATL vs BUF 41.08 2.74
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ PHI 122.19 8.15
Donnie Avery WR STL @ ARI 90.22 6.01
Earl Bennett WR CHI vs MIN 95.80 6.39
Tony Scheffler TE DEN @ PHI 57.12 3.81
E.J. Henderson LB MIN @ CHI 79.50 5.30

Dick In Your Face - Tim Pickett
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ TEN  * 305.05 20.34
Laurence Maroney RB NWE vs JAC  * 116.92 7.79
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CHI  * 234.90 15.66
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ PIT  * 150.99 10.07
Donald Driver WR GNB vs SEA  * 138.63 9.24
Santonio Holmes WR PIT vs BAL  * 151.57 10.10
Heath Miller TE PIT vs BAL  * 121.81 8.12
Lawrence Tynes K NYG vs CAR  * 127.00 8.47
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL @ WAS  * 88.00 5.87
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ CHI  * 104.00 6.93
Thomas Howard LB OAK @ CLE  * 86.50 5.77
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs KAN 239.41 15.96
Correll Buckhalter RB DEN @ PHI 77.77 5.18
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs DEN 51.76 3.45
Chester Taylor RB MIN @ CHI 83.44 5.56
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ TEN 171.74 11.45
Austin Collie WR IND vs NYJ 117.91 7.86
Neil Rackers K ARI vs STL 91.00 6.07
Julian Peterson LB DET @ SFO 81.00 5.40
Antonio Pierce LB NYG vs CAR 53.50 3.57
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Dick Tards - Justin Ramage
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 349.61 23.31
Thomas Jones RB NYJ @ IND  * 174.95 11.66
Kevin Smith RB DET @ SFO  * 128.92 8.59
Wes Welker WR NWE vs JAC  * 186.04 12.40
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 160.89 10.73
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS  * 192.87 12.86
Greg Olsen TE CHI vs MIN  * 106.76 7.12
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs JAC  * 122.00 8.13
Will Witherspoon LB PHI vs DEN  * 97.00 6.47
Stephen Cooper LB SDG @ TEN  * 101.50 6.77
David Harris LB NYJ @ IND  * 127.50 8.50
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs BAL 279.50 18.63
Sammy Morris RB NWE vs JAC 51.39 3.43
Marion Barber RB DAL @ WAS 124.00 8.27
Darren Sproles RB SDG @ TEN 127.04 8.47
Laveranues Coles WR CIN vs KAN 89.35 5.96
Domenik Hixon WR NYG vs CAR 35.09 2.34
Donnie Avery WR STL @ ARI 90.22 6.01
Zach Miller TE OAK @ CLE 97.19 6.48
Shawne Merriman LB SDG @ TEN 41.00 2.73

Dont blame it on the wayne - Bobby Taylor
Peyton Manning QB IND vs NYJ  * 329.55 21.97
Julius Jones RB SEA @ GNB  * 99.52 6.63
Michael Turner RB ATL vs BUF  * 122.92 8.19
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs NYJ  * 195.51 13.03
Roddy White WR ATL vs BUF  * 180.73 12.05
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ CHI  * 157.50 10.50
Dallas Clark TE IND vs NYJ  * 185.05 12.34
Robbie Gould K CHI vs MIN  * 95.00 6.33
Keith Bulluck LB TEN vs SDG  * 112.50 7.50
Karlos Dansby LB ARI vs STL  * 110.00 7.33
A.J. Hawk LB GNB vs SEA  * 82.00 5.47
Brett Favre QB MIN @ CHI 306.57 20.44
Larry Johnson RB CIN vs KAN 47.92 3.19
Mike Bell RB NOR vs TAM 73.80 4.92
Le'Ron McClain RB BAL @ PIT 44.34 2.96
Tashard Choice RB DAL @ WAS 64.17 4.28
Bernard Scott RB CIN vs KAN 37.68 2.51
Devin Hester WR CHI vs MIN 91.51 6.10
Steve Smith WR NYG vs CAR 172.91 11.53
Scott Shanle LB NOR vs TAM 75.00 5.00

I wanna lick your mama's butthole! - Chad Schultz
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ MIA  * 302.30 20.15
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG @ TEN  * 137.69 9.18
Jason Snelling RB ATL vs BUF  * 92.28 6.15
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs SDG  * 272.85 18.19
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs STL  * 200.25 13.35
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC @ NWE  * 131.37 8.76
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs BUF  * 135.59 9.04
Lawrence Tynes K NYG vs CAR  * 127.00 8.47
Karlos Dansby LB ARI vs STL  * 110.00 7.33
Daryl Smith LB JAC @ NWE  * 107.50 7.17
Thomas Howard LB OAK @ CLE  * 86.50 5.77
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs STL 253.35 16.89
Darren Sproles RB SDG @ TEN 127.04 8.47
LenDale White RB TEN vs SDG 27.95 1.86
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF @ ATL 68.39 4.56
Anthony Gonzalez WR IND vs NYJ 0.00 0.00
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs DET 75.19 5.01
Kevin Boss TE NYG vs CAR 93.81 6.25
James Farrior LB PIT vs BAL 96.50 6.43
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL @ WAS 88.00 5.87

I'll FUCK U, til U LOVE me! FAGGOT! - Rev. Dave Rutledge
Donovan McNabb QB PHI vs DEN  * 257.57 17.17
Frank Gore RB SFO vs DET  * 184.58 12.31
Ray Rice RB BAL @ PIT  * 218.64 14.58
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ CIN  * 145.35 9.69
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NYG  * 152.20 10.15
Marques Colston WR NOR vs TAM  * 160.89 10.73
Greg Olsen TE CHI vs MIN  * 106.76 7.12
Robbie Gould K CHI vs MIN  * 95.00 6.33
Ray Lewis LB BAL @ PIT  * 122.50 8.17
Paul Posluszny LB BUF @ ATL  * 110.00 7.33
James Laurinaitis LB STL @ ARI  * 122.50 8.17
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs MIN 218.71 14.58
Willis McGahee RB BAL @ PIT 104.33 6.96
Kevin Smith RB DET @ SFO 128.92 8.59
Donald Brown RB IND vs NYJ 56.28 3.75
Devin Hester WR CHI vs MIN 91.51 6.10
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ SFO 120.19 8.01
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ CHI 135.14 9.01
John Carlson TE SEA @ GNB 103.70 6.91
Bradie James LB DAL @ WAS 104.00 6.93

It's All About the Poop - Phil King
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ PIT  * 232.20 15.48
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ NWE  * 243.67 16.24
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ CIN  * 145.35 9.69
Chris Wells RB ARI vs STL  * 108.33 7.22
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ MIA  * 212.99 14.20
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs SEA  * 139.38 9.29
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs BUF  * 135.59 9.04
Mason Crosby K GNB vs SEA  * 124.50 8.30
DeMeco Ryans LB HOU @ MIA  * 109.50 7.30
David Hawthorne LB SEA @ GNB  * 114.00 7.60
Darren Sharper DB NOR vs TAM  * 122.00 8.13
David Garrard QB JAC @ NWE 212.61 14.17
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs MIN 218.71 14.58
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs STL 143.36 9.56
Justin Forsett RB SEA @ GNB 111.67 7.44
Donald Brown RB IND vs NYJ 56.28 3.75
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR SEA @ GNB 115.15 7.68
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ CHI 135.14 9.01
Todd Heap TE BAL @ PIT 100.35 6.69
E.J. Henderson LB MIN @ CHI 79.50 5.30

Pat My Willis - Don Zisoff
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ TEN  * 305.05 20.34
Marion Barber RB DAL @ WAS  * 124.00 8.27
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NYG  * 149.33 9.96
Donald Driver WR GNB vs SEA  * 138.63 9.24
Wes Welker WR NWE vs JAC  * 186.04 12.40
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ CHI  * 157.50 10.50
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs DET  * 169.32 11.29
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ TEN  * 137.00 9.13
Barrett Ruud LB TAM @ NOR  * 121.50 8.10
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs DET  * 163.00 10.87
Clint Session LB IND vs NYJ  * 113.50 7.57
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ IND 130.66 8.71
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs CAR 118.61 7.91
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs CAR 115.58 7.71
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NYG 147.36 9.82
Tashard Choice RB DAL @ WAS 64.17 4.28
Kevin Walter WR HOU @ MIA 81.06 5.40
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs CAR 117.28 7.82
Heath Miller TE PIT vs BAL 121.81 8.12
Julius Peppers DL CAR @ NYG 82.00 5.47
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Pimps Up Ho's Down - 2 dope boys in a Cadillac
Drew Brees QB NOR vs TAM  * 349.61 23.31
Julius Jones RB SEA @ GNB  * 99.52 6.63
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs SEA  * 168.43 11.23
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs STL  * 143.36 9.56
Hines Ward WR PIT vs BAL  * 154.92 10.33
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN vs KAN  * 162.67 10.84
Dallas Clark TE IND vs NYJ  * 185.05 12.34
John Carney K NOR vs TAM  * 89.00 5.93
Jonathan Vilma LB NOR vs TAM  * 118.50 7.90
DeMeco Ryans LB HOU @ MIA  * 109.50 7.30
David Harris LB NYJ @ IND  * 127.50 8.50
Eli Manning QB NYG vs CAR 269.24 17.95
Clinton Portis RB WAS vs DAL 53.07 3.54
Justin Fargas RB OAK @ CLE 71.06 4.74
Justin Forsett RB SEA @ GNB 111.67 7.44
Lee Evans WR BUF @ ATL 98.41 6.56
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ @ IND 99.05 6.60
Mario Manningham WR NYG vs CAR 116.04 7.74
Todd Heap TE BAL @ PIT 100.35 6.69
Nick Barnett LB GNB vs SEA 101.00 6.73

Return Of The Cock - Chris Gabrano/Jerod Winter
Tom Brady QB NWE vs JAC  * 307.98 20.53
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NYG  * 149.33 9.96
Joseph Addai RB IND vs NYJ  * 190.86 12.72
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF @ ATL  * 68.39 4.56
Randy Moss WR NWE vs JAC  * 203.23 13.55
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ @ IND  * 100.81 6.72
Kevin Boss TE NYG vs CAR  * 93.81 6.25
Nick Folk K DAL @ WAS  * 90.00 6.00
James Farrior LB PIT vs BAL  * 96.50 6.43
Lance Briggs LB CHI vs MIN  * 107.50 7.17
Jon Beason LB CAR @ NYG  * 147.50 9.83
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ IND 130.66 8.71
Willis McGahee RB BAL @ PIT 104.33 6.96
Roy Williams WR DAL @ WAS 100.72 6.71
Patrick Crayton WR DAL @ WAS 89.84 5.99
Ted Ginn Jr. WR MIA vs HOU 71.52 4.77
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs NYJ 104.24 6.95
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs BAL 101.30 6.75
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR vs TAM 82.83 5.52
Gary Brackett LB IND vs NYJ 98.50 6.57

Rusty Coat-Hanger Abortion - Mark Schwinn
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ MIA  * 302.30 20.15
Rock Cartwright RB WAS vs DAL  * 55.93 3.73
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs CAR  * 118.61 7.91
Ray Rice RB BAL @ PIT  * 218.64 14.58
Hines Ward WR PIT vs BAL  * 154.92 10.33
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC @ NWE  * 131.37 8.76
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 118.78 7.92
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ CHI  * 118.00 7.87
Jared Allen DL MIN @ CHI  * 98.00 6.53
London Fletcher LB WAS vs DAL  * 126.50 8.43
Ray Lewis LB BAL @ PIT  * 122.50 8.17
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS 293.86 19.59
Clinton Portis RB WAS vs DAL 53.07 3.54
Steve Slaton RB HOU @ MIA 113.78 7.59
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NYG 152.20 10.15
Devery Henderson WR NOR vs TAM 96.28 6.42
Bernard Berrian WR MIN @ CHI 90.26 6.02
Fred Davis TE WAS vs DAL 90.62 6.04
Matt Prater K DEN @ PHI 116.00 7.73
Akeem Jordan LB PHI vs DEN 75.00 5.00

ShamWow Hookers - Tyson Bowers
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs SEA  * 365.94 24.40
Frank Gore RB SFO vs DET  * 184.58 12.31
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs SDG  * 272.85 18.19
Nate Burleson WR SEA @ GNB  * 104.62 6.97
Kevin Walter WR HOU @ MIA  * 81.06 5.40
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ SFO  * 120.19 8.01
Brent Celek TE PHI vs DEN  * 144.75 9.65
Joe Nedney K SFO vs DET  * 86.00 5.73
Bradie James LB DAL @ WAS  * 104.00 6.93
Jonathan Vilma LB NOR vs TAM  * 118.50 7.90
Paul Posluszny LB BUF @ ATL  * 110.00 7.33
Kyle Orton QB DEN @ PHI 228.83 15.26
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs CAR 115.58 7.71
Felix Jones RB DAL @ WAS 65.70 4.38
Glen Coffee RB SFO vs DET 40.51 2.70
Lee Evans WR BUF @ ATL 98.41 6.56
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs STL 94.80 6.32
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ NOR 127.45 8.50
Jason Elam K ATL vs BUF 68.00 4.53
Aaron Curry LB SEA @ GNB 71.50 4.77

Team Hangover - Bob Komar
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs STL  * 253.35 16.89
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs HOU  * 184.50 12.30
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG @ TEN  * 137.69 9.18
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs KAN  * 141.84 9.46
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ @ IND  * 99.05 6.60
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs CAR  * 117.28 7.82
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs DET  * 169.32 11.29
Jason Hanson K DET @ SFO  * 78.00 5.20
Kirk Morrison LB OAK @ CLE  * 121.50 8.10
Stephen Tulloch LB TEN vs SDG  * 106.00 7.07
Curtis Lofton LB ATL vs BUF  * 122.00 8.13
Matt Cassel QB KAN @ CIN 172.68 11.51
Willie Parker RB PIT vs BAL 32.34 2.16
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs TAM 116.80 7.79
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ CIN 87.81 5.85
Anthony Gonzalez WR IND vs NYJ 0.00 0.00
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs DET 75.19 5.01
John Carlson TE SEA @ GNB 103.70 6.91
Keith Brooking LB DAL @ WAS 103.50 6.90
Zach Diles LB HOU @ MIA 55.50 3.70

The Dirty Vagina Feast - Dave Casteel
Eli Manning QB NYG vs CAR  * 269.24 17.95
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs SEA  * 168.43 11.23
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs BAL  * 143.50 9.57
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN vs KAN  * 162.67 10.84
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs STL  * 200.25 13.35
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ PHI  * 193.63 12.91
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ CHI  * 117.54 7.84
Nate Kaeding K SDG @ TEN  * 137.00 9.13
Barrett Ruud LB TAM @ NOR  * 121.50 8.10
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs DET  * 163.00 10.87
James Laurinaitis LB STL @ ARI  * 122.50 8.17
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs BUF 197.43 13.16
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs HOU 112.10 7.47
Jason Snelling RB ATL vs BUF 92.28 6.15
Matt Forte RB CHI vs MIN 143.81 9.59
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs DEN 110.52 7.37
Johnny Knox WR CHI vs MIN 96.39 6.43
Benjamin Watson TE NWE vs JAC 70.04 4.67
David Akers K PHI vs DEN 141.00 9.40
Mike Peterson LB ATL vs BUF 108.00 7.20
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Villians - Chuck Chalifoux
Tom Brady QB NWE vs JAC  * 307.98 20.53
Correll Buckhalter RB DEN @ PHI  * 77.77 5.18
Joseph Addai RB IND vs NYJ  * 190.86 12.72
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR SEA @ GNB  * 115.15 7.68
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ PHI  * 193.63 12.91
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs DEN  * 102.05 6.80
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ NOR  * 127.45 8.50
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs JAC  * 122.00 8.13
Mike Peterson LB ATL vs BUF  * 108.00 7.20
Keith Bulluck LB TEN vs SDG  * 112.50 7.50
Brian Cushing LB HOU @ MIA  * 141.00 9.40
Kyle Orton QB DEN @ PHI 228.83 15.26
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs DEN 51.76 3.45
Felix Jones RB DAL @ WAS 65.70 4.38
Terrell Owens WR BUF @ ATL 115.04 7.67
Johnny Knox WR CHI vs MIN 96.39 6.43
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ IND 75.40 5.03
Neil Rackers K ARI vs STL 91.00 6.07
Eric Barton LB CLE vs OAK 51.00 3.40
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ CHI 104.00 6.93

stop apologizing for being so sexy - Jason Fuqua
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ PIT  * 232.20 15.48
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs HOU  * 184.50 12.30
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs TAM  * 143.43 9.56
Chris Wells RB ARI vs STL  * 108.33 7.22
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ MIA  * 212.99 14.20
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs STL  * 94.80 6.32
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ TEN  * 162.15 10.81
Jason Elam K ATL vs BUF  * 68.00 4.53
Jared Allen DL MIN @ CHI  * 98.00 6.53
James Harrison LB PIT vs BAL  * 103.00 6.87
Larry Foote LB DET @ SFO  * 96.50 6.43
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs KAN 239.41 15.96
Willie Parker RB PIT vs BAL 32.34 2.16
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs HOU 112.10 7.47
Michael Bush RB OAK @ CLE 69.04 4.60
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ IND 41.60 2.77
Nate Burleson WR SEA @ GNB 104.62 6.97
Roddy White WR ATL vs BUF 180.73 12.05
Stephen Tulloch LB TEN vs SDG 106.00 7.07
Troy Polamalu DB PIT vs BAL 35.00 2.33

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


